pr I nt / Sprint Nextel Shelia Sharp

6450 Sprint Parkway State Tariff Analyst

Together with NEXTEL KSOPHN0212-2A318 E-Mail: Shelia.Sharp@sprint.com
Overland Park, Kansas 66251
Office: (913) 315-9351 Fax: (913) 523-7730

August 13, 2008

Ms. Beth Salak

Director, Division of Competitive Markets and Enforcement
Attention: Tariff Section

Florida Public Service Commission

2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

RE: T1793

Attached for filing, please find the following revised sheets for the Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2. This
filing is submitted with a proposed effective date of August 15, 2008. Sprint’s tariffs are available
on its website at www.sprint.com/tariffs. The following pages are being issued:

504th Revised Sheet 1.1
295th Revised Sheet 2

5th Revised Sheet 69.6
3rd Revised Sheet 114.7
3rd Revised Sheet 114.8.2
2nd Revised Sheet 114.8.3

This filing removes the Residential Toll Free w/PIN option. Customers were notified that the PIN
functionality is being removed. Customers subscribing to the Residential Toll Free w/PIN service
will be given the option of subscribing to RTF Service Option B, which otherwise is not available to
new customers. This filing also clarifies Residential Toll Free Options B and F.

Commission consideration and timely approval of these sheets are respectfully requested. If you
have any questions or need additional information regarding this filing, please call me.

Sincerely,

Shelia Sharp

Attachments
FL 08-04



Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
504th Revised Sheet 1.1
Cancels 503rd Revised Sheet 1.1

Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership
DBA/Sprint

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET

Sheets listed below are effective as of the date shown. Revised sheets as named below contain all changes from the
original tariff that are in effect on the date thereof. *Asterisk indicates changes in the current tariff filing.

Sheet Revision No Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No.
1 2nd 37 2nd 50.7.7.3 3rd 65 Ist

1.1 * 504th 38 2nd 50.7.8 3rd 66 Original
1.1.1 20th 38.1 Ist 50.7.9 4th 67 44th

2 * 295th 39 2nd 50.8 Sth 67.1 20th

2.1 133rd 40 2nd 50.8.1 2nd 67.2 Sth

2.2 86th 41 3rd 50.8.2 Ist 67.3 4th

3 Ist 42 6th 50.9 Sth 67.4 Original
4 6th 42.1 Sth 50.9.1 Original 68 8th

5 16th 43 12th 50.9.2 Original 69 9th

5.1 12th 43.1 3rd 50.10 2nd 69.1 7th

5.2 Original 43.2 2nd 50.11 3rd 69.2 Original
6 2nd 433 3rd 50.12 2nd 69.3 2nd

7 Original 434 Original 50.13 2nd 69.4 3rd

8 2nd 43.5 Original 50.14 3rd 69.5 Sth

9 Ist 44 4th 50.15 2nd 69.6 5th

10 2nd 45 Sth 50.16 3rd 69.7 Ist

11 3rd 46 Sth 50.17 3rd 69.8 Original
11.1 2nd 47 Sth 50.18 3rd 69.9 4th

12 4th 471 7th 50.18.1 3rd 69.10 4th

13 3rd 47.1.1 3rd 50.18.2 Ist 69.11 2nd

14 4th 47.2 2nd 50.19 Ist 69.12 4th

15 6th 48 7th 50.20 4th 69.12.1 2nd

15.1 Ist 48.0.1 6th 50.21 2nd 69.13 4th

16 7th 48.0.2 2nd 50.22 Ist 69.14 Ist

17 Ist 48.0.3 2nd 50.23 3rd 69.15 4th

18 Ist 48.0.4 Original 50.24 2nd 69.16 3rd

19 2nd 48.0.5 Original 50.25 Ist 69.17 2nd

20 2nd 48.0.6 Original 50.26 2nd 69.18 Ist

21 2nd 48.1 4th 50.27 Original 69.19 2nd
21.1 Ist 49 2nd 50.28 5th 69.20 2nd
21.2 Ist 50 Sth 50.29 4th 69.21 Ist

21.3 Ist 50.1 13th 50.30 Ist

21.4 Ist 50.2 15th 50.31 Ist

22 4th 50.2.1 Ist 51 3rd

22.1 5th 50.3 12th 52 Original

23 3rd 50.4 Ist 53 2nd

24 2nd 50.5 Ist 54 Ist

25 6th 50.6 2nd 54.1 Ist

26 2nd 50.7 8th 55 Ist

27 6th 50.7.0 Sth 56 Original

27.1 4th 50.7.1 9th 57 3rd

28 3rd 50.7.1.0 5th 57.1 Ist

29 4th 50.7.2 6th 57.2 Ist

30 Ist 50.7.3 4th 58 Ist

30.1 Ist 50.7.4 3rd 59 Ist

31 2nd 50.7.4.1 7th 60 2nd

32 Sth 50.7.5 Sth 61 9th

33 2nd 50.7.6 6th 62 Sth

34 Ist 50.7.6.1 Ist 62.1 Sth

34.1 Ist 50.7.7 2nd 62.2 Ist

342 Ist 50.7.7.0 2nd 63 4th

35 2nd 50.7.7.1 4th 64 3rd

36 2nd 50.7.7.2 6th 64.1 Ist

ISSUED.: Shelia Sharp EFEECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2

Limited Partnership 295th Revised Sheet 2
DBA/Sprint Cancels 294th Revised Sheet 2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

CHECK SHEET (Continued)

Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No. Sheet Revision No.
90.23.2.2 5th 101.16 2nd 114.3.0.8 5th 114.3.0.53 Ist
90.23.2.3 4th 101.17 2nd 114.3.0.9 4th 114.3.1 3rd
90.23.3 Original 101.18 Ist 114.3.0.10  3rd 114.3.2 3rd
90.13 2nd 101.19 Ist 114.3.0.11 2nd 114.4 35th
90.14 6th 102 8th 1143.0.12  2nd 114.4.0 9th
90.15 3rd 103 8th 114.3.0.13 3rd 114.4.1 Original
90.16 6th 104 8th 114.3.0.14  4th 114.5 4th
90.17 6th 105 Ist 114.3.0.15 3rd 114.6 2nd
90.18 5th 106 2nd 114.3.0.16 2nd 114.7 *  3rd
90.19 5th 107 11th 114.3.0.17  3rd 114.8 3rd
90.20 5th 107.0.1 4th 114.3.0.18  2nd 114.8.1 2nd
90.21 Sth 107.0.1 Original 1143.0.19  3rd 114.8.2 *  3rd
90.22 2nd 107.1 4th 114.3.0.20  2nd 114.8.3 * 2nd
90.23 Original 108 3rd 114.3.0.21 3rd 114.9 Ist
90.24 Original 108.1 2nd 1143.0.22  3rd 114.10 Ist
90.25 Original 109 4th 114.3.0.23 3rd 114.11 Original
90.26 3rd 110 8th 114.3.0.24 2nd 114.12 3rd
90.27 2nd 111 11th 114.3.0.25 3rd 114.13 Ist
91 5th 111.1 6th 114.3.0.26 4th 114.14 2nd
92 Original 112 7th 114.3.0.27 2nd 114.15 Ist
93 Ist 112.1 3rd 114.3.0.28 2nd 114.16 2nd
94 8th 113 4th 114.3.0.29 2nd 114.17 5th
95 8th 113.1 9th 114.3.0.30 2nd 114.18 2nd
95.1 Ist 113.2 9th 114.3.0.31 4th 114.19 2nd
96 Original 113.2.1 Ist 114.3.0.32 3rd 114.20 Ist
97 Original 113.2.2 Ist 114.3.0.33 3rd
98 2nd 113.2.3 3rd 114.3.0.34 5th
99 2nd 113.2.4 Original 114.3.0.35 3rd
100 3rd 113.2.5 Original 114.3.0.36 3rd
101 3rd 113.3 3rd 114.3.0.37 2nd
101.1 3rd 113.4 Ist 114.3.0.38 4th
101.2 2nd 114 17th 114.3.0.39 4th
101.3 2nd 114.1 11th 114.3.0.40 4th
101.4 Ist 114.2 12th 114.3.0.41 Ist
101.5 3rd 114.2.1 4th 114.3.0.42 3rd
101.6 2nd 114.2.2 4th 114.3.0.43 Ist
101.7 2nd 114.2.3 Sth 114.3.0.44 2nd
101.8 Ist 114.3 17th 114.3.0.45 Ist
101.9 2nd 114.3.0.1 7th 114.3.0.46 2nd
101.10 3rd 114.3.0.2 6th 114.3.0.47 Ist
101.11 3rd 114.3.0.3 7th 114.3.0.48 2nd
101.12 3rd 114.3.04 6th 114.3.0.49 Ist
101.13 3rd 114.3.0.5 5th 114.3.0.50 Ist
101.14 2nd 114.3.0.6 6th 114.3.0.51 2nd
101.15 2nd 114.3.0.7 4th 114.3.0.52 2nd
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08

6450 Sprint Parkway

Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company
Limited Partnership

DBA/Sprint

Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
5th Revised Sheet 69.6

Cancels 4th Revised Sheet 69.6

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.5 SERVICE AND RATE DESCRIPTION (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

18

Residential Toll Free (RTF) #

Residential Toll Free is an inward calling service for residential customers. Calls
terminate over the subscriber's residential phone line. RTF is available to all Sprint
residential customers. Customers subscribing to RTF may not need to change phone
numbers or add additional lines in order to obtain the service. No installation charge is
required.

Customers can obtain RTF as either: 1) a component of a customer's underlying service
with service-specific rates or 2) as an add-on miscellaneous service. Unless otherwise
noted herein, Sprint’s Residential Toll Free Services are available as well on a standalone
basis.

Unless otherwise specified in this tariff, RTF rates are composed of usage charges and a
monthly recurring charge.

@New customers subscribing to RTF will be given a four digit personal identification
number (PIN) to be used in conjunction with their toll free number. After dialing the
customer's toll free a caller will be prompted to dial the PIN before the call can be
completed.

@The PIN functionality will apply unless: 1) a customer orders RTF in an area which
presently does not have toll free plus PIN billing or 2) RTF plus PIN functionality is not
available with the RTF service the customer is ordering. An additional monthly recurring
charge is not applicable.

Customers are able to subscribe to RTF without the PIN dialing requirement if: 1) the
customer requests their own personal number and Sprint can provide the number or 2) the
customer does not want users of their toll free number to be required to dial a PIN. An
additional monthly recurring charge is applicable.

@The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly recurring charge
associated with the customer's underlying residential toll free service.

Customers who cancel their presubscription to Sprint but who retain Sprint toll free
service that was provided with Sprint 1000 or Sprint Sense AnyTime’s Optional
FONCARD Rate and Toll Free Rate with SCW Calling Plan Option will receive the rates
under Pricing Option C. *

@ Effective August 15, 2008, Personal Identification Numbers (PINs) will be discontinued for
standalone RTF service and RTF service combined with or added-on to a customer’s residential

service.

Customers subscribing to such services will be given the option of subscribing to

RTF service Option B, which otherwise is not available to new customers.

*  Effective January 2, 2001, Residential Toll Free Option C will no longer be available to
new customers.

#  Effective December 1, 2007, Residential Toll Free Service is no longer available to new
customers.

©

©

©

N)

™)

ISSUED:
08-13-08

Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
State Tariffs 08-15-08

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 3rd Revised Sheet 114.7
DBA/Sprint Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 114.7

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 RATES (Continued)
.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.18 Residential Toll Free #

All calls are billed in 60 second increments. Fractional minutes are rounded up to the
next full minute.

.1 Pricing Options

.1 Option A
.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Peak $0.25
Off-Peak $0.10

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $3.00. This charge
will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free
usage reaches or exceeds $20.00.

.3 Per-Month Call Waiver

15 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less

.4 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.6.18.2

.2 Option B *

.1 Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate $0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $3.00. This charge
will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free
usage reaches or exceeds $20.00.

Z)

2
.3 Personal Identification Number (PIN) (T)

See Section 6.6.18.2

*  Effective December 24, 2000 Residential Toll Free Option B will not be available to new customers.
#  Effective December 1, 2007, Residential Toll Free is no longer available to new customers.

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 3rd Revised Sheet 114.8.2
DBA/Sprint Cancels 2nd Revised Sheet 114.8.2

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 RATES (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.18 Residential Toll Free # (Continued)

.1 Pricing Options (Continued)

.5  Option F
The Per-Month Call Waiver does not apply to this option.

.1  Per-Minute Usage Rates

Per-Minute Rate $0.20

.2 Monthly Recurring Charge

A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $3.00. This charge
will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free
usage reaches or exceeds $20.00.

3 Personal Identification Number (PIN)

See Section 6.6.18.2.1 ©)
©)
4 Per-Month Call Waiver Z)
15 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less (Z)
.6 Option G
The Personal Identification Number does not apply to this option.
.1  Per-Minute Usage Rates
Per-Minute Rate $0.20
.2 Monthly Recurring Charge
A customer pays a monthly recurring charge of $4.00. This charge
will be waived if a customer's total monthly Residential Toll Free
usage reaches or exceeds $20.00.
.3 Per-Month Call Waiver
5 interstate and/or intrastate calls 30 seconds or less
# Effective December 1, 2007, Residential Toll Free is no longer available to new customers.
ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08

6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



Sprint Communications Company Florida Tariff P.S.C. No. 2
Limited Partnership 2nd Revised Sheet 114.8.3
DBA/Sprint Cancels 1st Revised Sheet 114.8.3

INTERCITY TELECOMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

.6 RATES (Continued)

.6 Miscellaneous Services (Continued)

.18 Residential Toll Free # (Continued)

.2 Toll Free Dialing Requirements

1 PIN@ ©

The PIN monthly recurring charge applies in addition to the monthly
recurring charge associated with a customer's underlying account.

.1 Monthly Recurring Charge

.1 Toll Free Plus PIN

Per Month Charge $0.00

.2 Toll Free Without PIN

Per Month Charge $1.00

@ Effective August 15, 2008, Personal Identification Numbers (PINs) will be discontinued (N)
for standalone RTF service and RTF service combined with or added-on to a customer’s
residential service. Customers subscribing to such services will be given the option of
subscribing to RTF service Option B, which otherwise is not available to new customers. (N)

# Effective December 1, 2007, Residential Toll Free is no longer available to new customers.

ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



ISSUED: Shelia Sharp EFFECTIVE:
08-13-08 State Tariffs 08-15-08
6450 Sprint Parkway
Overland Park, Kansas 66251



